900325394 05/21/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

 05/21/2015 900325394

ETAS ID: TM342116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly.	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTELLIFARMS HOLDINGS,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	05/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY
 L.L.C.	when there is no a second to the second to t		COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIFARMS, ILLG
Street Address:	302 South Main St.
City:	Archie
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64725
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:		INTELLIFARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, if will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

949-851-0633

Email:

IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com

Correspondent Name:

Lynne Boisineau - McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1:

4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700

Address Line 4:

irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095287-0013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne ₄ M:J: ₄ Boisineau	
SIGNATURE:	//lynne m.j. boisineau/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015	
Takal Wilsahmania. 4		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0993 SH \$40.00 86387257

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTELLIFARMS HOLDINGS, L.L.C. a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 302 South Main St., Archie, Missouri 64725 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assigned Mark"):

Trademark Application No.		Date of Filing	
INTELLIFARMS	86/381,251	August 29, 2014	

and whereas, INTELLIFARMS, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Missouri, with a place of business at 302 South Main St., Archie, Missouri 64725 (hereinafter called "Assignee") has succeeded to the business, assets, and appurtenant goodwill, or portion thereof, of said Assignor to which the Assigned Mark pertains, and the trademark application associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the ongoing and existing underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the above-identified U.S. application therefor

Respectfully submitted,

INTELLIFARMS HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

By: Todd Sears
Title: Tyesiderit

Date: 5/21/15

RECORDED: 05/21/2015